



Project(s) and Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001	Contract ID: 87-0023-037	Primary County: TAYLOR
Letting Date: October 03, 2023 10:00 A.M.		DBE Goal: 0.0%
Letting Status: AWARDED	Awarded Vendor: DIRTY30 EXCAVATING & TRUCKING LLC	
Contract Period: Start Date: 11/06/23 25 Working Days		

Project Information:

Project: STPN-002-3(037)--2J-87	WorkType: PERMANENT SCOUR COUNTERMEASURES
County: TAYLOR	Prj Awd Amt: \$254,215.00
Route: IOWA 2	
Location: Platte River 0.5 mi E of W Jct Co Rd N64	



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 87-0023-037

Primary County: TAYLOR

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) DIRTY30 EXCAVATING & TRUCKING LLC		(2) JAY-R CORP.		(3) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway Items						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	2528-8445110 (1) LS	3,300.00000	3,300.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL									
0020	2528-8445113 4.000 EACH	575.00000	2,300.00	575.00000	2,300.00	575.00000	2,300.00		
FLAGGERS									
0030	2602-0000020 200.000 LF	3.75000	750.00	12.00000	2,400.00	6.00000	1,200.00		
SILT FENCE									
0040	2602-0000071 200.000 LF	0.75000	150.00	1.25000	250.00	1.00000	200.00		
REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECKS									
0050	2602-0000101 20.000 LF	0.75000	15.00	1.00000	20.00	6.00000	120.00		
MAINTENANCE OF SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECK									
0060	2602-0000150 200.000 LF	35.00000	7,000.00	35.00000	7,000.00	155.00000	31,000.00		
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, EC-303									
0070	2602-0000212 200.000 LF	34.00000	6,800.00	40.00000	8,000.00	30.00000	6,000.00		
FLOATING SILT CURTAIN (HANGING)									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 87-0023-037

Primary County: TAYLOR

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

Line No / Item Number		Item Description		(1) DIRTY30 EXCAVATING & TRUCKING LLC		(2) JAY-R CORP.		(3) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway Items						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0080	2602-0000312 200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	10.25000	2,050.00	4.50000	900.00		
	PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 12 IN. DIA.								
0090	2602-0000320 200.000 LF	5.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00	6.00000	1,200.00		
	PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 20 IN. DIA.								
0100	2602-0000351 400.000 LF	0.85000	340.00	1.00000	400.00	6.00000	2,400.00		
	REMOVAL OF PERIMETER AND SLOPE OR DITCH CHECK SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE								
Section Totals:				\$22,655.00		\$28,420.00		\$95,320.00	



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 87-0023-037

Primary County: TAYLOR

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

Line No / Item Number				(1) DIRTY30 EXCAVATING & TRUCKING LLC		(2) JAY-R CORP.		(3) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0002 .Repairs to a 120'-0 x 44'-0 Continuous Concrete Slab Bridge; Design No 0224						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0110	2402-2723000	950.000	CY	45.00000	42,750.00	60.00000	57,000.00	30.00000	28,500.00
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 23								
0120	2507-0050005	8.000	EACH	60.00000	480.00	30.00000	240.00	675.00000	5,400.00
	EARTH SCREW ANCHOR								
0130	2507-3250005	2,000.000	SY	2.23000	4,460.00	4.00000	8,000.00	2.75000	5,500.00
	ENGINEERING FABRIC								
0140	2507-6800061	900.000	TON	55.00000	49,500.00	60.51000	54,459.00	75.00000	67,500.00
	REVTMENT, CLASS E								
0150	2507-8500100	1,370.000	SY	36.00000	49,320.00	45.00000	61,650.00	65.00000	89,050.00
	FABRIC FORMED CONCRETE REVTMENT, ARTICULATING BLOCK MAT, 10 INCH								
0160	2507-8501100	210.000	CY	405.00000	85,050.00	450.00000	94,500.00	400.00000	84,000.00
	CONCRETE GROUT FOR FABRIC FORMED CONCRETE REVTMENT								
Section Totals:				\$231,560.00		\$275,849.00		\$279,950.00	
Contract Item Totals				\$254,215.00		\$304,269.00		\$375,270.00	

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001**Contract ID:** 87-0023-037**Primary County:** TAYLOR**Letting Date:** October 03, 2023**Contract Time Totals****Contract Grand Totals**

\$254,215.00

\$304,269.00

375,270.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 87-0023-037

Primary County: TAYLOR

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

Line No / Item Number				(4) UNITED CONTRACTORS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway Items						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	2528-8445110 (1) LS	5,300.00000	5,300.00						
TRAFFIC CONTROL									
0020	2528-8445113 4.000 EACH	575.00000	2,300.00						
FLAGGERS									
0030	2602-0000020 200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00						
SILT FENCE									
0040	2602-0000071 200.000 LF	1.00000	200.00						
REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECKS									
0050	2602-0000101 20.000 LF	1.00000	20.00						
MAINTENANCE OF SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECK									
0060	2602-0000150 200.000 LF	110.00000	22,000.00						
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, EC-303									
0070	2602-0000212 200.000 LF	60.00000	12,000.00						
FLOATING SILT CURTAIN (HANGING)									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 87-0023-037

Primary County: TAYLOR

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

Line No / Item Number				(4) UNITED CONTRACTORS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway Items						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0080	2602-0000312 200.000 LF PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 12 IN. DIA.	10.00000	2,000.00						
0090	2602-0000320 200.000 LF PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 20 IN. DIA.	10.00000	2,000.00						
0100	2602-0000351 400.000 LF REMOVAL OF PERIMETER AND SLOPE OR DITCH CHECK SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE	1.00000	400.00						
Section Totals:				\$48,220.00					



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 87-0023-037

Primary County: TAYLOR

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

Line No / Item Number				(4) UNITED CONTRACTORS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 .Repairs to a 120'-0 x 44'-0 Continuous Concrete Slab Bridge; Design No 0224									
0110	2402-2723000	950.000	CY	49.00000	46,550.00				
EXCAVATION, CLASS 23									
0120	2507-0050005	8.000	EACH	700.00000	5,600.00				
EARTH SCREW ANCHOR									
0130	2507-3250005	2,000.000	SY	7.50000	15,000.00				
ENGINEERING FABRIC									
0140	2507-6800061	900.000	TON	113.00000	101,700.00				
REVTMENT, CLASS E									
0150	2507-8500100	1,370.000	SY	160.00000	219,200.00				
FABRIC FORMED CONCRETE REVTMENT, ARTICULATING BLOCK MAT, 10 INCH									
0160	2507-8501100	210.000	CY	875.00000	183,750.00				
CONCRETE GROUT FOR FABRIC FORMED CONCRETE REVTMENT									
Section Totals:					\$571,800.00				
Contract Item Totals					\$620,020.00				



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 87-0023-037

Primary County: TAYLOR

Letting Date: October 03, 2023

Contract Time Totals

Contract Grand Totals

\$620,020.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum